
COMMUN/CATIONS 

May 28, 2019 

Marlene Dortch, Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street SW, 
Washington, DC 20554 

VIA ECFS 

Re: Notice of Discontinuance of CBOL tariff and Intent to provide detariffed Business Data Services 
Hanson Communications, Inc. 
WC Docket Nos. 02-33, 17-144 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

This letter is to notify the Wireless Competition Bureau that the CBOL services listed in NECA Tariff 5 for 
Hanson Communications, Inc., hereinafter (Hanson), will be discontinued as Hanson will offer 
Broadband internet Access Service on a Private Carriage Basis. 

Additionally, Hanson will be offering High Speed BOS, and High Capacity channel terminations in 
competitive study areas as detariffed services effective July 2, 2019. Affected Customers have been 
notified accordingly by mail, and terms and conditions and rates for the detariffed services will be made 
available on the company's website(s) 

Hanson's Incumbent Local Exchange Companies include the following: 

State 

MN 

SD 

OH 

Sincerely, 

Study Area 

361370 

361476 

361487 

361515 

391660 

391660 

300633 

300659 

Hanson Communications. Inc. 
Bruce Hanson, Treasurer 

Competitive 

. No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

Company 

Clara City Telephone Exchange 

Sacred Heart Telephone Company 

Starbuck Telephone Company 

Zumbrota Telephone Company 

Fort Randall Telephone Company 

Mt Rushmore Telephone Company 

The Middle Point Home Telephone Company 

Telephone Service Company 

Cc: Jason Krenzer, Member Service Director, National Exchange Carrier Association 
DOD, Special Assistant for Telecommunications 
State Offices - PUCs and Governors Offices 
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