

May 28, 2019

VIA ECFS

Marlene Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW, Washington, DC 20554

Re: Notice of Discontinuance of CBOL tariff and Intent to provide detariffed Business Data Services Hanson Communications, Inc. WC Docket Nos. 02-33, 17-144

Dear Ms. Dortch:

This letter is to notify the Wireless Competition Bureau that the CBOL services listed in NECA Tariff 5 for Hanson Communications, Inc., hereinafter (Hanson), will be discontinued as Hanson will offer Broadband internet Access Service on a Private Carriage Basis.

Additionally, Hanson will be offering High Speed BDS, and High Capacity channel terminations in competitive study areas as detariffed services effective July 2, 2019. Affected Customers have been notified accordingly by mail, and terms and conditions and rates for the detariffed services will be made available on the company's website(s)

Hanson's Incumbent Local Exchange Companies include the following:

<u>State</u>	Study Area	<u>Competitive</u>	Company
MN	361370	. No	Clara City Telephone Exchange
	361476	No	Sacred Heart Telephone Company
	361487	No	Starbuck Telephone Company
	361515	No	Zumbrota Telephone Company
SD	391660	No	Fort Randall Telephone Company
*	391660	No	Mt Rushmore Telephone Company
ОН	300633	No	The Middle Point Home Telephone Company
	300659	Yes	Telephone Service Company

Sincerely,

Hanson Communications. Inc. Bruce Hanson, Treasurer

Cc: Jason Krenzer, Member Service Director, National Exchange Carrier Association

DOD, Special Assistant for Telecommunications State Offices - PUCs and Governors Offices

